of TTM’s 2001 fiscal year (the most recent fiscal year presented).  The pro forma adjustments are described in the accompanying notes.

The accompanying unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements are presented for illustrative purposes only.  Such information is not necessarily

indicative of the operating results or financial position that would have occurred as of and for the 2001 and 2002 periods had the acquisition taken place on September 30,
2002 or at the beginning of TTM’s 2001 fiscal year, nor is it indicative of the results that may be expected for future periods.

The pro forma condensed combined financial information should be read in conjunction with (1) TTM’s consolidated financial statements and related notes filed in

TTM’s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2001, (2) TTM’s Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarterly period ended September 30, 2002
and (3) the combined financial statements of HAC and related notes included in TTM’s Current Report on Form 8-K dated December 26, 2002.

F-2

TTM Technologies, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet
As of September 30, 2002

(In thousands)

Historical Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
CombinedTTM HAC

ASSETS

Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 35,255 $ 1 $ (14,469)(a) $ 20,787
Accounts receivable, net 9,113 18,379 (196)(b) 27,296
Inventories, net 3,157 14,052 17,209
Prepaid expenses and other 303 265 (82)(b) 486
Income taxes receivable 5,595 — 5,595
Deferred income taxes 334 — 334
Assets held for sale — 10,615 (10,615)(b) —

Total current assets 53,757 43,312 (25,362) 71,707
Property, plant and equipment, net 51,252 41,110 (41,110)(c) 51,252
Deferred income taxes 15,650 — 15,650
Goodwill and other intangibles, net 77,319 667 (667)(c) 77,319
Other assets 300 833 (833)(b) 300

Total assets $ 198,278 $ 85,922 $ (67,972) $ 216,228

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Current liabilities:

Current maturities of long-term debt $ 5,344 $ — $ (872)(a) $ 4,472
Accounts payable 3,267 10,326 380  (d) 13,973
Accrued expenses 4,160 10,999 (4,879

)(b)
10,280

Payable to related parties — — 500  (d) 500
Customer advances — 19,003 (19,003)(b) —
Customer rebate obligation — — 562  (e) 562
Accrued severance and exit costs — 13,105 (13,105)(b) —

Total current liabilities 12,771 53,433 (36,417) 29,787
Long-term debt, less current maturities 21,375 — (13,597)(a) 7,778
Accrued pension and postretirement obligations — 9,714 (9,714)(b) —
Customer rebate obligation — — 2,453 (e) 2,453

Shareholders’ equity:

Common stock 150,171 — 150,171
Retained earnings 14,148 — 12,078 (c) 26,226
Deferred stock-based compensation (187) — (187)
Investment from parent — 22,775 (22,775)(b) —

Total shareholders’ equity 164,132 22,775 (10,697) 176,210
Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity $ 198,278 $ 85,922 $ (67,972) $ 216,228

See accompanying notes.

F-3

TTM Technologies, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations
For the Three Quarters Ended September 30, 2002

(In thousands, except per share data)

Historical Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
CombinedTTM HAC

Net sales $ 67,578 $ 103,928 $ 171,506
Cost of goods sold 60,430 131,021 $ (12,922)(f) 178,529

Gross profit (deficit) 7,148 (27,093) 12,922 (7,023)
Operating expenses:

Selling, general and adminstrative 7,850 17,745 (1,364)(f) 24,231
Amortization of intangibles 901 — 901
Restructuring and impairment charges 907 67,957 (48,870)(f) 19,994

Total operating expenses 9,658 85,702 (50,234) 45,126
Operating loss (2,510) (112,795) 63,156 (52,149)
Interest expense (839) (3,661) 246(g) (4,254)
Other income, net 500 — 500
Loss before income taxes and cumulative effect of accounting change (2,849) (116,456) 63,402 (55,903)
Income tax benefit 918 — (115)(h) 803
Loss before cumulative effect of accounting change $ (1,931) $ (116,456) $ 63,287 $ (55,100)
Loss per common share before cumulative effect of accounting change:

Basic $ (0.05) $ (1.40)
Diluted $ (0.05) $ (1.40)

Weighted average common shares outstanding:
Basic 39,426 39,426
Diluted 39,426 39,426

See accompanying notes.

F-4

TTM Technologies, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations
For the Year Ended December 31, 2001
(In thousands, except per share data)

Historical Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
CombinedTTM HAC

Net sales $ 128,989 $ 232,180 $ 361,169
Cost of goods sold 92,235 242,891 $ (26,139)(f) 308,987

Gross profit (deficit) 36,754 (10,711) 26,139 52,182
Operating expenses:

Selling, general and adminstrative 12,707 33,043 (2,148)(f) 43,602
Amortization of intangibles 4,808 2,035 (2,035)(f) 4,808
Restructuring and impairment charges — 36,405 (23,543)(f) 12,862

Total operating expenses 17,515 71,483 (27,726) 61,272
Operating income (loss) 19,239 (82,194) 53,865 (9,090)
Interest expense (2,685) (5,485) 672  (g) (7,498)
Other income, net 629 51 680
Income (loss) before income taxes 17,183 (87,628) 54,537 (15,908)
Income tax provision (6,189) (4,996) (280)(h)

4,996 (i) (6,469)
Net income (loss) $ 10,994 $ (92,624) $ 59,253 $ (22,377)
Net income (loss) per common share:

Basic $ 0.29 $ (0.60)
Diluted $ 0.28 $ (0.60)

Weighted average common shares outstanding:
Basic 37,482 37,482
Diluted 38,899 (1,417)(j) 37,482

See accompanying notes.

F-5

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED

FINANCIAL INFORMATION
1.  Acquisition

The fair value of the net assets acquired exceeded the cost to purchase HAC, resulting in negative goodwill.  In accordance with Statement of Financial Accounting
Standards (“SFAS”) No. 141 the amount of negative goodwill was allocated proportionately to reduce the assigned values of acquired assets except current assets and deferred
income taxes.  The remaining unallocated negative goodwill was recorded as an extraordinary gain.

The following sets forth the preliminary allocation of the purchase consideration, after reducing the applicable assets to zero for the effect of negative goodwill, as of